11. Mechanical Drawings

&
Parts Breakdown List

Note: When ordering parts, please be prepared with,

AR e

Machine model & serial number.
Item number.

Part number and description.
Year of Production.

Voltage & horsepower.

Quantity

30



11-1. ACER-B1 ASSEMBLY DRAWING

¥

Ji 4 UTREE T ST

I b UNET | L X7

BRI IUEAR00- 18430

W RSSO0 18-430Y

T IR L MI00-18-430

B | S0 1 8-430

010 -18-430v

b4 010D 18430

(SR 108 18-830

[ L0000 | 8-43 0]

0001 0-¥0Y- 19-430W

HRO-TOY- L8B30

[2
¥
!
I
!
1
|
I
I
I
[}
L
L

WO L0 18-83 0

mle|w|=|w|a|mn|ale

M EE

ek

31



Drawing #: ACER-B1

Item # | Assembly # Assembly Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-A01-0 Machine Base Assembly 1
2 ACER-B1-A02-0 Saddle Assembly 1
3 ACER-B1-A04-0 Table Assembly 1
4 ACER-B1-A04-1 X Axis Travel Assembly 1
5 ACER-B1-B01 Column Assembly-Balancing Block Type 1
6 ACER-B1-C01 Elevation Crank Assembly 1
7 ACER-B1-0410 Spindle Housing Assembly 1
8 ACER-B1-004 Z Axis Accordion Way Cover-Lower One 1
9 ACER-B1-002 Z Axis Accordion Way Covers Locating Plate 1
10 | ACER-B1-005 Y Axis Accordion Way Cover-Back 1
11 ACER-B1-006 Y Axis Accordion Way Cover-Front 1
12 | Mé6x1x12R Socket HD Round Top Cap Screw 4
13 M6x1x12F Socket HD flat Top Cap Screw 32

32




11-2. 7.5 HP SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

& B L] ROE
#o KL121202-A] 1
SARE KL121206-B] 1
HMM KL121207 | 1
ARR KL121208 | 1
ABR KL121211-A[ 1
ae KL121212 | 1
st | KL121213-B| 1
kA KL121214-A[ 1
hiage |KL121220-A] 1
R KL121224 | 1
k] MV121001 1
LF MV121003 1
f# MV121009-A[ 1
® R MV121010 2
MR HP100806 [ 1
ARR HP100807 [ 1
i EE |KD601205 1
iR EE |KD601206 1
ARR KD601208 1
Lk 87012 2
Bk B7010 2
JWIMGEE | MSXPO.BXEL | 6
AAARE|MEXP1.0X204 10
Ot P22A 1
omnm P26 1
omR G115 2
ae YSR MG6OXP1.5 &| 1
wHER | 8X8X30L 2
BREKAE |31.50163%2 | 90

33



Spindle Assembly KLI1212
Item# | Part # Description Quantity
1 KL121202-A Spindle Shaft 1
2 KL121206-B External Jacket 1
3 KL121207 Spacer 1
4 | KL121208 Spacer 1
5 KL121211-A Spindle Pulley 1
6 KL121212 Screw Nut 1
7 KL121213-B Magnetic Switch Seat 1
8 KL121214-A Screw Nut 1
9 KL121220-A Nut of Drawbar 1
10 | KL121224 Alignment Key 1
11 | MV121001 Spindle Housing 1
12 | MV121003 Front Cover 1
13 | MV121009-A Drawbar 1
14 | MV121010 Washer 2
15 | HP100906 Spacer 1
16 | HP100907 Spacer 1
17 | KD601205 Dust Proof Cap 1
18 | KD601206 Dust Proof Cap 1
19 | KD601208 Spacer 1
20 | B7012 Ball Bearing 2
21 | B7010 Ball Bearing 2
22 | M5xP0.8x6L Set Screw 6
23 | M6xP1.0x20L Socket HD Cap Screw 10
24 | P22A O Ring 1
25 | P26 O Ring 1
26 | G115 O Ring 2
27 | YSR M60XP1.5 Precision Ground Lock Nut-Left Hand Thread 1
28 | 8x8x30L Key 2
29 | 31.5x16.3x2 Disk Spring 90
30 | BT40-45 Clamping Jaw 1

34




11-3. ACER-B1-0410 SPINDLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

Y
A= )
A

//

S
b=

O

7/

= WA

b



Item# | Part# Description Quantity
1 ACU-020 #40 Spindle Housing 1
2 ACU-021 Motor Locating Plate 1
3 1020L3Z3121 Extension Rod for Tool Grabbing Cylinder 4
4 1020L3Z3091 Locating Plate for Tool Grabbing Cylinder 1
5 ACU-034 7.5HP Spindle Motor 1
6 ACU-035 Spindle Motor Pulley 1
7 ACU-036 End Cover for Motor Pulley 1
8 ACU-037 Key for Spindle Pulley 1
9 ACER-B1-B003 | Gib Pate-Left 1
10 ACER-B1-B004 | Gib Pate-right 1
11 ACER-B1-B016 | Way Wiper-Right Bottom 1
12 ACER-B1-B015 | Way Wiper-Left Bottom 1
13 ACER-B1-B013 | Way Wiper-Right Top 1
14 ACER-B1-B014 | Way Wiper-Left Top 1
15 ACU-B12 Locating Bracket for Manifold 1
16 MCSMS-004 Coolant Distributor 1
17 M10x20L Socket Head Cap Screw 2
18 3-24UNF 3/8"x24UNF Gib Screw 6
19 M12x40L Socket Head Cap Screw 14
20 M12 Spring Washer 4
21 ACER-B1-B005 | Gib- Center 1
22 ACER-B1-B006 | Gib-Two Sides 2
23 KL1212 Spindle Assembly 1
24 ACU-023 Timing Belt HTD-5M-820 1
25 MS5 Flat Washer 16
26 M5x12L + Round Head Cap Screw 16
27 M6 Hex Nut 2
28 M6x50L Socket Head Cap Screw 2
29 Chain Locating Screw 2
30 ACU-024 PT3' 10mm Air Hose Fitting 1
31 M6 Spring Washer 2
32 M6x1.0x15 Socket Head Cap Screw 2
33 M8x1.25x30 Socket Head Cap Screw 6
34 MP9021 A4 Distributing Joint 1
35 ACU-025 M8x1 Check Valve 5
36 M5x0.8x8 Set Screw 6
37 MCSMS-002-1 | Nozzle Tubing 4
38 MCSMS-002-2 | Coolant & Air Nozzle 4
39 ACU-029 1/2" 90° Elbow Joint 1
40 BC3T13S07 Floating Air Cylinder Assembly 1
41 M10x1.5x50 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
42 ACU-030 Air Hose 10mm 1
43 MCSMS-003 Valve 4

36




Item# | Part# Description Quantity
44 ACU-031 Coolant Hose 1/2" 1
45 ACU-032 1/2" Stainless Adjustable Strap 1
46 ACU-033 1/2" Plug 1
47 ACU-030 Air Hose 10mm 1
48 M10 Spring Washer 4
49 ACU-B11 Lower Housing Cover 1

37




11-4. SPINDLE HOUSING SHEETMETAL

\(

T D~ SOHAS T X 0T Y9 - Wy ¢ 8Td 0C
T O~ SOHAS 0T X0 T¥9- WresId 61
¢ O~ SOHAS § X (T ¥ 9 - WFes8Td 81
0 D SOHAS C1 ¥ 0T ¥ 9~ Wye3id I
T D~ SOHAS 8 X L0 ¥ v - Wyt 314 91
7 D~ SOHGS R X0 X G- Wre 8ld ST
! ERE B N RS TXTXON 1
[ BEEEIN 4
1 MOLET WHL G .b:@% Uteld - JN¢¢' 819 ral
T I~ OD 9T XOW vZIT 9 SIT £
T Y EROIE CI9 N0V 1]
[ MY F BB T 909-NOV 6

WEEN S HElE T S0d-NoY 3
| MWEFRB T 804-N0V L
T Wb L0810V g
T ETEE 10410V S
I TREERE 10910V 7
I U ESR=C 09-NoV ¢
[ T S EaE T C0dnov 7

38



ltem# | Part# Description Quantity
1 ACU-020 | #40 Spindle Housing 1
2 ACU-BO03 | Spindle Housing Cover-Right 1
3 ACU-BO02 | Spindle Housing Cover-Left 1
4 ACU-BO1 | Spindle Housing Cover-Front 1
5 ACU-B04 | Spindle Housing Cover-Top 1
6 ACU-B07 | Tubing Junction Box 1
7 ACU-BO08 | Junction Box Cover 1
8 ACU-BO5 | Spindle Housing Cover-Small Right 1
9 ACU-B06 | Tool Release Button Plate 1
10 ACU-B12 | Bracket for Air/Coolant Manifold 1
11 M6x1.0x16 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 8
12 M6 Flat Washer Thin 3
13 M6 Spring Washer 3
14 M6x1.0x15 Socket Head Cap Screw 3
15 M5x0.8x8 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 4
16 M4x0.7x8 + Round Head Cap Screw 4
17 M6x1.0x12 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 12
18 M6x1.0x8 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 12
M6x1.0x120 Round Head Socket Cap
19 Screw 5
20 M6x1.0x12 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 2

39




N2 R

0008-1008

0002-10028

LFM ABRITIXIXY €

B R W TR LN 2

D00Z-1001

0901-91E

L 20 B L W20 18-HEDY) T

EE

1 r: SRR Wz 1480y 1

s

600-19-440V

Tu_ﬁﬁ

11-5. ACER-B1-002 Z AXIS ACCORDION WAY COVERS LOCATING PLATE

40



Drawing #: ACER-B1-002

Item# | Part# Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-003 | Z Axis Accordion Way Cover Locating Bracket 1
2 ACER-B1-002 | Z Axis Accordion Way Cover Locating Plate 2
3 Mé6x1x12R Socket HD Round Cap Screw 8

41




11-6. ACER-B1-A01-0 MACHINE BASE ASSEMBLY

gl=l=l=l=]l=-1=1-]w]8] - |a]o]=]w]~
!
. B =
HEHHEE e |z|=
HRHEHHEHEEEIHEAE
TAEAE 1k E '}gﬁﬁ ‘z?
dHHHHEHHBE HEEE
1215 93|55 |8 025|212 3|¢%
HHEHEHHHEHE IEEHEE
BlB|B|6|6(a[s|c|8| o2 5|5(R[8(8
i. wmlwln]la|le] 2. ]lz|"|2]=2
&

Q WA

ll.l.&li ':az

el db b €D ¢

42



Drawing #: ACER-B1-A01-0

Item # | Part # Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-A001 Machine Base 1
2 ACER-B1-A002 Leveling Pad 8
3 ACER-B1-A003 Leveling Screw 8
4 ACER-B1-A004 Hex Nut 8
5 ACER-BI1-A03-0 Y Axis Travel Assembly 1
6 ACER-BI1-A01-1 Chip Cover Assembly 1
7 ACER-BI1-A05-0 Coolant Pump Assembly 1
8 ACER-B1-A054 Wire Mesh 2
9 M5x0.8x12 Round Hd Cap + Screw 4
10 | ACER-B1-A027-B1 Machine Base Cover 1
11 ACER-B1-A056 Cable Cover Plate 2
12 | ACER-BI1-A055 Round Cover Plate 4
13 | Pt0.5"-14 UNC Coolant Plug 1
14 | ACER-B1-A047 Axis Positioning Block 2
15 M5x0.8x12 Socket HD Cap Screw 4

43




11-7. ACER-B1-A03-0 Y AXIS TRAVEL ASSEMBLY

Tl=
=(E|™
=g |X
118
. =
x| E 2t
L3
=
z |
S |&
m&:wg
|| %
HE| 2
Tal=
b 15155
BEE!
|
&
)
qﬁ
e
ﬁm#ﬂﬂﬁ
0| 3wl ol )
o) iof ol
da'ﬂ
wWgyl ™
=
SREEEE
bﬁ%?%%
=] [ =] =
(EEE
=] o
Is|8=
1 R EE
i
=
m
&
& B
LN
=11
=
e
ERP
!.4‘-. o N

44



Drawing #: ACER-B1-A03-0

Item

4 Part # Description Quantity

1 ACER-B1-A017 Cross Feed Bearing Bracket-Aluminum 1
ACER-B1-A017C Cross Feed Bearing Bracket-Cast Iron 1

2 | 20TAC47B Ball Screw Support Ball Bearing 2
3 | M10x1.5%20 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
4 | D5 Roll Pin 2
5 | ACER-BI-A018 Bearing Cap 3
6 | M6x1x12 Socket Hd Cap Screw 9
7 | ACER-B1-A016 Y Axis Ball Screw 1
8 ACER-B1-A019 Spacer 1
9 | M5x5x20 Key 1
10 | ACER-B1-A020 Ball Screw Pulley for 750W 1
ACER-B1-A020-1K | Ball Screw Pulley for IKW 1
ACER-B1-A020-F Ball Screw Pulley for Fagor Servo Motor 1

11 | M5x0.8x8 Set Screw 2
12 | M20x1.5 Precision Lock Nut 2
13 | ACER-B1-A022 Motor Plate for 750W Motor 1
ACER-B1-A022-1K | Motor Plate for IKW Motor 1
ACER-B1-A022-F Motor Plate for Fagor Servo Motor 1

14 | ACER-B1-A023 Servo Motor 750W 1
ACER-B1-A023-1K | Servo Motor IKW 1
ACER-B1-A023-F Servo Motor Fagor 1

15 | ACER-B1-A024 Motor Pulley for 750W 1
ACER-B1-A024-1K | Motor Pulley for IKW 1
ACER-B1-A024-F Motor Pulley for Fagor Servo Motor 1

16 | M6 Spring Washer 4
17 | M6x1x25 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
18 [ M4.76x4.76 Key 1
19 | M5x0.8x4 Set Screw 1
20 | M5x0.8x6 Set Screw 1
21 | M8 Flat Washer 4
22 | M8x1.25x30 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
23 | ACER-B1-A025 Timing Belt for 750W (5Mx550) 1
ACER-B1-A025-1K | Timing Belt for IKW 1
ACER-B1-A025-F Timing Belt for Fagor Servo Motor 1

24 | ACER-B1-A021 Ball Bearing Seat 1
ACER-B1-A021L Ball Bearing Seat with OD120mm 1

25 | 6204ZZ Ball Bearing (20x47x14) 1
26 | M6x1x20 Socket Hd Cap Screw 3
27 | ACER-B1-A026 Y Axis Front Cover Assembly 1

45




Item # | Part# Description Quantity
28 6303ZZ Ball Bearing (17x47x14) 1
29 M8x1.25x80 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
30 M8x1.25x20 Socket Hd Cap Screw 2
31 ACER-B1-A027 Front Cover Plate 1
32 M6x1x12R Round Hd Cap + Screw 4
33 ACER-B1-A068 Chip Plate 1
34 M3x0.5x6F Socket Hd Flat Cap Screw 2
35 ACER-B1-A028 X, Y Axis Dial Holder 1
36 M3x3x25 Key 1
37 ACER-B1-A029 Dial (2012) 1
38 ACER-B1-A030 Dial Lock Nut (2016) 1
39 ACER-B1-A031 Handwheel (5/8"x3mm) 1
40 ACER-B1-A033 Handwheel Washer 1
41 ACER-BI1-A032 Handle 1
42 M8x1.25x25 Socket Hd Cap Screw 1

1

43

ACER-B1-A016

X, Y Ball Screw Nut

46




11-8. ACER-B1-A01-1 CHIP COVER ASSEMBLY

o5 [E3 0009-T00E 0F clg-
W W‘N\JML Whﬂ.\vgu\\% lﬁ g ®| 80+ 000g-1002 mmw “a c%lﬁ_w_
. g 2% 08 °L0 001 W oy L BB 80+ 0002-100T1 [°0% 0g-
@&%mﬁ%%m&a D © Whewool B @ @ [H B co0s | 0001018 | G005 ?mm.po
_ _Td_ woOO°'T g B H B ZFY | B W || B B [#H|2Re] 8 n» 2
._” .—D.ﬁ .—m mmuﬂﬁ v.~ ok | I Hﬁ_ T & B 7 I Y o - ¥ e
4
1/
\0/
AN
I |omEELyI0v-19-980Y 9 £/
I | SHEEWCIOV-19-980Y] ¢ AN
_ v/
T | PSEELTI0V- 19330 ¥ _
| 4
T | CMZEBYIOV-IEUDY € s NV
[ | CEFELOIOV-1940Y] ¢ T
’ 9/
I | IMEEL600v-19-400Y] 1
Bl A XEL A d

47



Drawing #: ACER-BI1-A01-1

Item# | Part# Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-A009 Chip Cover 1 1
2 ACER-B1-A010 Chip Cover 2 1
3 ACER-BI1-A011 Chip Cover 3 1
4 ACER-BI1-A012 Chip Cover 4 1
5 ACER-BI1-A013 Chip Cover 5 1
6 ACER-B1-A014 Chip Cover 6 1

48




7~ s NE BA| B 0009-100¢ | 2705 cTe-Tal
W \/ E W/L\ Mm 4% w._._m @ 805 | o00e-100z | cr0s AR
) 2 ADeLool] W E @ (W 84| cor | 0001001 | 10% 08-L
8 O e | _u © Bhewoonr| @ w w [E | co0s 0001-91€ | 20 0% 9-6°0
. i3 9 N
0-S0V-18-400V)a| V'] B —tmar et L
l HEEEYERGe  S
7] . W N MzxixoW 1
% WEIE N Mo xSz IxeW €

L | ()RS e cov-1g-410Y]

| EEEREREGAzc0v-1-930Y] L

11-9. ACER-B1-A05-0 COOLANT PUMP ASSEMBLY

=

5 BEERd= AR Er

49




Drawing #: ACER-B1-A05-0

Item # | Part # Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-A052 | Coolant Pump Locating Bracket 1
2 ACER-B1-A053 | Coolant Pump 1/8HP 1
3 M8x1.25x16 Socket Hd Cap Screw 2
4 Mé6x1x12 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
5 12" Coolant Fitting 1

50




11-10. ACER-B1-A02-0 SADDLE ASSEMBLY

YU EOWEE

RS B Of

0-20V-19-430V[s| W1 |

4

S

L pial

B o

R RSEE DO

T RS 10 16430

BTN S0V 1643 0]

§ TP E N

Il AT s B0 L83 0]

£
z
T
I
z
v
L
L
L

T Ty (6430

RN Ry 430

Jir SoR b

] R R L0y -3 0]

(M AR S 050Y- 1230y

w|=l|=|2

(L) ol RS L B0 L300

FEIOTE e

T AR LK

(85| MR L rrOy- 19430

TR NI O Y- (50

ey

AW R e

T RORG 1

(T I06 | SHES ) TR0 16430

RN

(BFE0 15/ S 00 v~ | 6430

16804

{70 5 W Rl leoC -1 6-430W)

gl -1=l ==l =| = =] =] | =] =] =

(HEQ 51 G001 530

L

51



Drawing #: ACER-B1-A02-0

Item # | Part# Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-A005 | Saddle 1
2 ACER-B1-A008 | Gib 3
3 ACER-B1-A007 | Gib Support Right (4H-3050) 1
4 ACER-B1-A006 | Gib Support Left (4H-3050) 1
5 3-24UNF Gib Screw 8
6 ACER-B1-A036 | Saddle/Table Gib (3026) 1
7 M12x1.75x40 Socket HD Cap Screw 8
8 M6x1x20 Socket HD Cap Screw 2
9 M6 Washer 2
10 ACER-B1-A042 | X, Y Limit Switch Locating Plate 1
11 ACER-B1-A044 | Limit Switch 2
12 Mé6x1x16 Socket HD Cap Screw 2
13 M5x0.8x20 Socket HD Cap Screw 4
14 | ACER-B1-A048 | Felt Wiper (4H-3037) 1
15 ACER-B1-A050 | Wiper Plate (4H-3037-1) 2
16 | ACER-B1-A049 | Felt Wiper (4H-3037) 1
17 M5x0.8x12 Round HD Cap + Screw 10
18 ACER-B1-A043 | X Axis Limit Switch Bracket 1

ACER-B1-A043S | X Axis Limit Switch Bracket-Small 1
19 ACER-B1-A058 | Table Lock Plunger (H-3029) 1
20 ACER-B1-A059 | Table Lock Plunger (H-3029) 1
21 3030+3031 Table Lock Assembly 4
22 ACER-B1-A057 | Saddle Lock Plunger (4H-3032) 2
23 ACER-B1-A015 | Yoke 1
24 3/8"x1" Socket HD Cap Screw 4
25 M5 Washer 2
26 M5x0.8 Hex Nut 2
27 -
28 M5x35 Roll Pin 2

52




0009-1008 i 0% S1g-121 Y/

11-11. ACER-B1-A04-0 TABLE ASSEMBLY

2 L4 wamy 8
Hn /\mh_ W@Mﬂ«%\wm 0E-1006 | S10F [AEE Vi L
= | 00T | T 080z- 1001 0% 0L 7 § WEDSEREN T 0v1g9EY L
B HHOGK0L & 4T !_U ©m§98_ 0oo-atE | S0 te 350 7, : -
s_ 1 18 X L Blw M W GO W &8 ¥ B ® 0B g WA TBUNSOVIENEN 9
0-¥0V-19-3dIV || 5| P mwwr— R e R - e
¥ i MTTNR 0N S ¥
z MR R RELLLAOF- 18420V £
z VT R L R X POV 140V H
1 (RTINSO TS0V 1B-3HDY 1
s ] D e e pa s

53




Drawing #: ACER-B1-A04-0

Item# | Part# Description

Quantity

1 ACER-BI1-A035 | Table 10”x50”

1

ACER-B1-A036 | Table 10”x54”

ACER-B1-A045 | X Axis Travel Locating Plate

ACER-B1-A047 | Axis Positioning Block

M5x0.8x12 Socket HD Cap Screw

M6x1x16 Socket HD Cap Screw

ACER-B1-A046 | Traveling Locating Back Plate

ACER-B1-A051 | Table End Rubber Stopper

0| | N | B~ W DN

1/2"PT Coolant Plug

N N N B RN N =

54




:.ﬂ D009~ 1008 2'0F SIE-121 y
hullm /\\ML W@g% m 000E-1008 £10E 0aI-18 Uh..
sy |5 ] @ﬁ P ”u
# o7 [l i EEI:E]
1-70y-19-430vE| 8°1 2 e e e B TR B 4 L
I

Lk Cxg
Mikkixd %
Wl RIXIoN <€

I EMAXDIOY- 180N #E

L1l

R%dIN 6

ERFFTRXRONSN 1€
(CEEAD00F NSRS MNSEOY-1S-450Y  (f

FMETIXI0RSW 6

RN ORSN 82
b R TR T RS

ST 52

BiaON ST

Bl 2T TG TNOOOFINDVTON-T8-HEDY] 92
(HEOF ST NO00PNDETOV-18-¥30Y) €2

(G £ =L MTEOV-10-4HDY]  ©T

W AOTXST IR 1T

PRI £ BICEOV- 18450 OF

GHOENDIBEM 1 EOV- 1840y 6

(OB SR FEAX0EON- T8-080Y] 81

0%y Ll
(RO TR A X0V 18430 91

TR XYEOV-1g-HE0Y]  S1

RS ooy ¥l
BRIy 6l

Bt a0V 1a-uE0Y] Tl
(rxesxoonoey 11

(S EXIOV-IE-NE0Y 01
CERRE IS XOOY-18- ¥E0Y

gyt~ I XX

5 S e GO - 161 MED Y|

U §

HR I  ASEXS TXO I

N RATIX TN

(R TR0V~ 19- 43D

(STXLPXODELYOVLOT
(TIDOCHAD e S RRCLED Y- 1-EDY)

=] ] 2| w]o]w] =] w]| =] s =] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] =] ] ] =] =] =] =] ] 2] ] =] ] =

| w] o vl ]|

11-12. ACER-B1-AO4-1 X AXIS TRAVEL ASSEMBLY

HEENIE

&
E

]
| &

55



Drawing #: ACER-B1-A04-1

Item# | Part # Description Quantity

1 ACER-B1-A037 X Axis Servo Motor Bracket-750W 1
ACER-B1-A037-M [ X Axis Servo Motor Bracket for Mills 1
ACER-BI1-A037-1K [ X Axis Servo Motor Bracket-1KW 1
ACER-B1-A037-F [ X Axis Servo Motor Bracket-Fagor Servo Motor 1

2 20TAC47B Ball Screw Support Ball Bearing 2
3 ACER-BI1-A018 Bearing Cap 2
4 Mé6x1x12 Socket Hd Cap Screw 6
5 M10x1.5x35 Socket Hd Cap Screw 8
6 @5 Roll Pin 4
7 ACER-B1-A039 X Axis Bracket Cover 1 1
ACER-B1-A039C X Axis Servo Motor Cover 1
M6x1x12RC Round HD Cap + Screw 8
ACER-B1-A040 X Axis Bracket Cover 2 1

10 | ACER-BI1-A041 X Axis Bearing Bracket-Aluminum 1
ACER-B1-A041C X Axis Bearing Bracket-Cast Iron 1

11 | 6204ZZ Ball Bearings (20x47x14) 2
12 [ ACER-B1-A019 Spacer 1
13 | ACER-B1-A020 Ball Screw Pulley for 750W 1
ACER-B1-A020-1K [ Ball Screw Pulley for IKW 1
ACER-B1-A020-F [ Ball Screw Pulley for Fagor Servo Motor 1

14 | M20x1.5 Precision Lock Nut 1
15 [ ACER-B1-A034-54 | X Axis Ball Screw Assembly for 54” Table 1
ACER-B1-A034-50 [ X Axis Ball Screw Assembly for 50” Table 1

16 | ACER-B1-A028 X, Y Axis Dial Holder (2014) 1
17 | ACER-B1-A029 Dial (2012) 1
18 | ACER-B1-A030 Dial Lock Nut (2016) 1
19 | ACER-BI-A031 Handwheel (5/8"x3mm) 1
20 | ACER-B1-A033 Handwheel Washer 1
21 | M8x1.25x20 Socket Hd Cap Screw 1
22 | ACER-B1-A032 Handle 1
23 | ACER-B1-A023 Servo Motor 750W 1
ACER-B1-A023-1K [ Servo Motor IKW 1
ACER-B1-A023-F | Servo Motor Fagor 1

24 | ACER-B1-A024 Motor Pulley for 750W 1
ACER-B1-A024-1K | Motor Pulley for IKW 1
ACER-B1-A024-F [ Motor Pulley for Fagor Servo Motor 1

25 | M6 Spring Washer 4
26 | M6x1x35 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
27 | 4.76x4.76x40mm Key 1
28 | M5x0.8x4 Set Screw 1
29 | M5x0.8x6 Set Screw 1

56




Item# | Part# Description Quantity

30 ACER-BI1-A038 Timing Belt for 750W(5Mx400) 1

ACER-B1-A038-1K | Timing Belt for IKW 1

ACER-B1-A038-F Timing Belt for Fagor Servo Motor 1
31 M5x0.8x8 Set Screw 2
32 M6 Washer 4
33 Mé6x1 Hex Nut 4
34 ACER-B1-A016 X, Y Ball Screw Nut 1
35 M6x1x25 Socket Hd Cap Screw 3
36 M3x3x25 Key 1
37 M5x5x30 Key 1

57




11-13. ACER-B1-B01 COLUMN ASSEMBLY-BALANCING BLOCK TYPE

i BRI 0K IXBN  of
2 RGN EEIIXINON 7€
i BREINXON €5
i (P SETHTBZI00-19-930v  2¢
T HREENS003-19-9909 15
T GZEHEHERCI0-10-990Y  0¢
] Y2ETYEETHZ6003-19-330Y 62
] ¥ENC03-19-930Y] 82
] LENE
] YNARL/POV-19-330Y 9
1 Y2EYN2EOK76206-14-3430y G2
9 BEsgcnN  ve
9 BRI OVXCLIXCW €2
T HE)00C-NE¥RZ9103-19-930v] 22
] -BEEmC X0 12
2 WRETBXSOXCN o2
] BE7p03-19-34305 61
1 FHEEE7103-14-990Y] 8]
] EHEBENOI0V-T0-9909 /1
1 FHE103-19-J30Y 9]
9 BRINCIXG XN G
9 BEEEcoN 1
T BREUNIIXGIIXBN €]
1 EABEE Oy I00-19-930Y a1
T WSE Y HE00-18-990Y 1]
] Gaxexg 01
] 02XGXg 6
T EHERESY000-19-930Y 8
i FehidBZp09-19-430Y £
T HeWTE/C09-19-930Y] 9
i HEHEH//009-19-930Y c
£ BRI ¢
i BRVERZ000-19-990] ¢
1 0170¢99000)(EHENIT-JY] 2
i BII009-19-3430Y I
BR Heve LY

58



Drawing #: ACER-B1-B01

[tem

ACER-B1-E016F

Timing Belt for Fagor Servo Motor

23 | M12X1.75X40

Socket HD Cap Screw

24 | M12

Spring Washer

25 | ACER-B1-B029

7 Axis Travel Locating Plate

26 | ACER-BI1-A047

Axis Positioning Block

27 | ACER B--FO1

Control Arm Assembly

28 | ACER-BI1-E006

Balancing Block

29 | ACER-BI1-E009

Top Cover Locating Plate

30 | ACER-B1-E012

Balancing Block Shaft Guiding Plate

31 | ACER-B1-E008

Block Guiding Rod

32 | ACER-B1-001

Z Axis Upper Accordion Cover

4 Part # Description Quantity
1 | ACER-BI-B001 | Column 1
2 | ACER-B1-0410 Spindle Housing Assembly 1
3 | ACER-B1-B007 | Ball Screw Nut 1
4 | M6x1x20 Socket HD Cap Screw 4
5 | ACER-B1-B007 | Z Axis Ball Screw 1
6 | ACER-BI-B03 Z Axis Upper Bearing Seat Assembly 1
7 | ACER-B1-B04 Z Axis Lower Bearing Seat Assembly 1
8 | ACER-B1-B010 | Spacer-long 1
9 | M5x5x20 Key 1
10 | M5x5x25 Key 1
11 | ACER-B1-B011 | Bevel Gear (4019) 1
12 | ACER-B1-B012 | Washer 1
13 | M8x1.25x16 Socket HD Cap Screw 1
14 | M24 Spring Washer 6
15 | M24x2.5x75 Socket HD Cap Screw 6
16 | ACER-BI-E Roller Chain Assembly 1
17 | ACER-BI-A019 | Pulley Spacer 1
18 | ACER-BI-A020 | Ball Screw Pulley 1
19 | ACER-BI-B05 Servo Motor Assembly 1

20 | M5x0.8x8 Set Screw 2
21 | M20x1.5 Precision Lock Nut 1
22 | ACER-B1-E016 | Timing Belt 5Smx500 1
1
6
6
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

33 | M6x1.0x12

Socket HD Cap Screw

34 | M6x1.0x16

Round HD Cap Screw

—
oo

35 | M8x1.25x20

Socket HD Cap Screw

[\

59




11-14. ACER-B1-B05 SERVO MOTOR ASSEMBLY

a J‘ b 4 R 0 B A 1# 0009-100€ 0¥ GIg-1z1 /
_..u. \/ mm_ W/\* Mm«% N_m @[ 80F | 0006-1002 | €1°0% 021-1¢ AV
( % (08 °L0 00T Box & M ) ¢+ 0002-1001 1°0% 0g-L ,
@%&Mﬁﬁwmﬂﬁ L _u @ ﬂcm.s.aﬂ O ¥ e g0 0001-91¢ S0 0% 9-c) ,/..M.,\\
1d_ % ~1  |gl & B EAZT| B B |Z2v| B = |KH|Ee8| 2 o
GO9-19-4V |8 S| P fwar = ol v v & ¥ = % o
I WL TTOXS'OXSIW 0T
I WAL TTPXS'OXSINL 6
1 BULOLYXLY 8
4 ﬁ&ﬁ«&mmﬁx@z L
14 BlEMEON 9
1 By E X RS TINOOOFINOYZOV-1E-4H0Y] 6
I (L ) S ) TINOOOFINDEZOY-TE-¥H0Y] ¥
b WEIE N MOEXSTIXSIN €
b 8N T
1 (IINCOOYNOHHZA) M A S TO0V-16-4DV| |
b 0.4 A EEL e

60



Drawing #: ACER-B1-B05

Item # | Part # Description Quantity

1 ACER-B1-A022 Motor Plate 1

ACER-B1-A022-F | Motor Plate for Fagor Servo Motor 1
2 MS Washer 4

M8x1.25x30 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
4 ACER-B1-A023 Z Axis Servo Motor 1

ACER-B1-A023-F | Z Axis Fagor Servo Motor 1
5 ACER-B1-A024 Motor Pulley 1

ACER-B1-A024-F | Motor Pulley for Fagor Servo Motor 1
6 M6 Spring Washer 4
7 M6x1x35 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
8 M4.76x4.76x40 Key 1
9 M5x0.8x4 Set Screw 1
10 | M5x0.8x6 Set Screw 1

61




11-15. ACER-B1-B03 Z AXIS UPPER BEARING SEAT ASSEMBLY

ERR R L e
=2 pe°L0°001] B ¥ ¥ [ B ¢ - 0%
ﬁ%&;ﬁﬂ:ﬁ%ﬂ%u\ﬁ.m H D © mom.sg_ By g (R eca%omﬁ.%ﬂ mﬁo‘caﬂ
¢0g9-14-410V |4 e 3 e B
09XS 9
SN MoEXSTIXBW S
RN M7 XIXOW
(S EBe L0y -19-43)Y] €
C(SIXLTX0Z)LTIVLI0Z 2
g H78009-19-40Y] |
= AR Y Hr

62




Drawing #: ACER-B1-B03

Item # | Part# Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-B008 Z Axis Upper Bearing Seat 1
2 20TAC47B Ball Screw Support Bearing 2
3 ACER-BI1-A018 Bearing Retaining Cover 1
4 Mo6x1x12 Socket HD Cap Screw 3
5 M8x1.25x30 Socket HD Cap Screw 3
6 M5x40 Roll Pin 2

63




ETIIE: 0009-100¢ | 30+ STe-121
Pn.,. ;ﬂb& W M&\ Mmﬂ_\% m._.m B W 805 0006-1002 | §1°0% 031-1¢ Y
= goe'loo0l B ¥ % [ ¥ cos | oooe-toor | 10% 06-L
B4 B L L D @ ann.g.g_ mow o [ cos 000191 | G0 0 90
e B B . BRI ZZ| H M | ZY| E B O HEB|ERE| 8 M ¥ g [E#E
70d-T4-J40V ﬁ m\ﬁ Mm S |Ewg ow (e B9 O M W - ¥ o = 3
v W N MazxszixeW g
€ WRIEN M xixoW

| () ov-19-4)Y] €

| (ZLXLYXSZ)S009 ¢

L | BEze00a-19-430Y] |

11-16. ACER-B1-B04 Z AXIS LOWER BEARING SEAT ASSEMBLY

ER BA RS =

64




Drawing #: ACER-B1-B04

Item# | Part# Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-B009 | Z Axis Lower Bearing Seat 1
2 600522 Ball Bearing (25x47x12) 1
3 ACER-B1-A018 | Bear Retaining Cap 1
4 Mé6x1x12 Socket HD Cap Screw 3
5 M8x1.25x25 Socket HD Cap Screw 4

65




11-17. ACER-B1-B08 Z AXIS TRAVEL LIMIT ASSEMBLY

EYWFGREE — o e
b nas s A O rom e et ———
80d-19-420¥ 5 *'1 B frar—par oy S HTIEE[
v’
Q\\
14 WEBN RSXSOXSINL 7
(4 M AELUAOY-19930Y] €
<L
¢ [N N B TTXTXON [ m\
I SEEMRELIZ609 1990 fm
B WYL Yy b

66




Drawing #: ACER-B1-B08

Item # Part # Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-B029 | Z Axis Traveling Locating Plate 1
2 M6x1x12F Flat Hd Socket Cap Screw 3
3 ACER-B1-A047 | Axis Positioning Block 2
4 M5x0.8x8 Socket HD Cap Screw 4

67




7
/

\

3

b7y

3

[ee)
“Tas)
&

1 Woro 07 |
1 O~ SOHES TT X 01X 9- WreRTd 61 &
I 9-F315 Wnol 81 @
[ B N RACTXTXOW L
C_ BEEEoN 91

7| AL U G IRUSeM TR - JNZ 319 ST e
T |XHOO0¢ -~ SOHS XSH 0€ X 671 X8 - INI'€'81€| 1
T 3 e
[4 it 4
[4 B4 1T
[ O~ SOHAS 8 X80 ¥ ¢ -WrE 81d 01
0 EHEVEE V1YY 6 e
1 JEFER T0V-NOY 8
i HE EEE YNV L
i B MOV-N0Y 9
I HERIHE 01400V 8
T V-2E i
T ¢
T 4
T i

EL LW Er

11-18. ELECTRIC CABINET ASSEMBLY

68



Item

# Part # Description Quantity
1 ACU-AO01 | Electric Cabinet-Main Body for Delta Servo Motor 1
ACU-AO1F | Electric Cabinet-Main Body for Fagor Servo Motor 1
2 ACU-B09 | Junction Joint Box 1
3 ACU-001 | Wire Collection Tubing 2
4 ACU-002 | Tubing Joint 4
5 ACU-B10 | Joint Box Cover 1
6 ACU-A03 | Electric Component Plate 1
ACU-AO3F | Electric Component Plate for Fagor Servo System 1
7 ACU-A04 | Power Switch Locating Bracket 1
8 ACU-A02 | Electric Cabinet-Cover 1
9 ACU-A14 | Braking Resistor Cover 1
10 M5x0.8x8 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 4
11 M8 Flat Washer 10
12 M8 Spring Washer 10
13 M8 Hex Nut 4
14 M8x1.25x30 Socket Head Cap Screw 6
15 M6 Flat Thin Washer 4
16 M6 Spring Washer 4
17 M6x1x15 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
18 | ACU-003 | Hinge Roll Pin 2
19 M6x1.0x12 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 4
20 | ACU-004 | Door Lock Set 2

69




11-19. CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

1 XHOO0E - SOHS ¥°H 0§ X $'1 X 0T - INI'€'819 61
I BEEEOIN ST
T DTININY T
T 805-EXHEIRd T
1 15856 MESETTXS 0XSIN 94
I EH B C00d-19-¥90V 71
T EFE Y004 T9-990Y ¢
T CEEi e~ MSTXEC X8 4
1 BEEESN Al
T B AN 01
T BIFONNOT-E 4
1 N R6 88X DINNOT-E 8
[4 BEACIN 7
1 YA SR 004-19-4H0Y 9
T EIEONNOT-0 S
4 B 00N [z
T Py~ METE N ¢
T EE004- 19I5V 4
1 R 1004 19930V I
BAE EEY R

70



ltem# |Part# Description Quantity

1 ACER-B1-FO01 |Control Arm Locating Bracket-Column Side 1
2 ACER-B1-FO02A |Control Arm for ATM 1054, 1050 1
3 3/4"x 4" Socket Head Cap Screw 1
4 M20 Flat Washer 1
5 3/4" Hex Nut 1
6 ACER-B1-FO03 |Control Arm Locating Bracket-Panel Side 1
7 M10 Flat Washer 2
8 3/8"x16UNCx88.9 Socket Head Cap Screw 1
9 3/8"x16UNC Hex Nut 1
10 M8 Flat Washer 4
11 M8 Spring Washer 4
12 M8x1.25x25 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
13 ACER-B1-FO04 |Control Box 1

ACER-B1-FOO04F |Control Box for Fagor Control 1
14 ACER-B1-FOO5 |Control Box Cover 1
15 M5x0.8x12 Round Head Socket Cap Screw 8
16 ACU-010 Handle Hinge 508 1
17 AM-M4-C Screw Nut 2
18 M10 Spring Washer 4
19 M10x1.5x30 Socket Head Cap Screw 4

71




Fe | W

TE WL
ELd [Ek]

o

TS G0EIN

=

BRRTX0EN

o

T Y

oo

TRIFREFHIIRSLE S

L

fgosHEsg

=

BEREECLES

[}

R W00 16430V

-

SRR ROTNST IR

)

RSN

Il

PR PES 004 19-430Y]

B RL00T - 18-4E0Y]

{99003 16-420Y]

BTN

Pl MOPNEL XTI

U ER00E- 16-430V]

G ORI STS

LR ORI 17Ty

BHEET00d- 18-43.0V]

(IXTsXsTIS0TY

wlw|lw|w|wv|w|lw|w| ||| w] =]l e =]~

BB RIC009- 1€- 43DV

Bl B B B - T = =

RABEI003-1€-430V]

11-20. ACER-B1-E  ROLLER CHAIN ASSEMBLY

3 L Ll patid

72




Drawing #: ACER-B1-E

Item# | Part # Description Quantity
1 ACER-BI-E001 | Chain Roller Seat 1
2 ACER-B1-E003 | Roller Shaft 4
3 6205727 Ball Bearings (25x52x15) 4
4 ACER-BI-E002 | Roller Wheel 4
5 R52 C Type Snap Ring 4
6 S25 C Type Snap Ring 4
7 ACER-B1-E004 | Roller Shaft Sleeve 4
8 M12x1.75%40 Socket Hd Cap Screw 6
9 MI12 Spring Washer 6
10 ACER-BI1-E006 | Balancing Block 1
11 ACER-B1-E007 | Shaft Sleeve 2
12 ACER-BI1-E005 | Chain Connecting Screw 2
13 M16x2 Hex Nut 2
14 M8x1.25x20 Socket Hd Cap Screw 4
15 ACER-B1-E008 | Block Guiding Rod 1
16 15.875 Chain Dowel Pin 4
17 5/8" Chain with 70 sections plus 2

two halfs
18 15.875 Chain Connecting Plate 4
19 15.875 Chain Slip Plate 4
20 M30x2 Hex Nut 1
21 M30 Spring Washer 1

73




0003-1008 i’ SIE-121
000E-1008 a1 021-18

HBOTORON 1
R B0 e TR MB000 18980 @

¥ F Y=

Le02-1001 1'% 0E-L 75 Bl

}aﬁ-us S0 50 WG~ NS TXST IXE

s

W3 FH a5 O e
I-19-4A0V |6 O-1 [a--

7
] ] ElE FEE I BIOTNGT [XF

B T DY 18- MO 91

f g

11-21. ACER-B1-C ELEVATION CRANK ASSEMBLY

S P E I E0Y- 1H-4E 0 5l

L OIE RRE T L000- 18- HE O ¥l

(B MEAG S-HED000 1H-HE D £l
A SRR I TN NDEOY- 184D T
(BB T A XGT0V- 18-HHDY
L R A 5000 18- HED

2] 5

STXFXH
DEXFXH
R B R A Y000 100
M R OTX TR
(O TR 10V 10930

{rTXLFXO0T
RO E000- 18420
TR0 18- 0E0Y
AL BL1000 (- a0

WS R

= eaf enf ] ] @) e caf o

|

b
8
Ly

74



Drawing #: ACER-BI-C

Item # | Part # Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-C001 Elevation Handle Bracket 1
2 ACER-BI1-C002 Elevation Shaft 1
3 ACER-B1-C003 Bearing Cap (4006) 1
4 6204727 Ball Bearing (20x47x14) 2
5 ACER-B1-A018 Bearing Retaining Ring (2011) 1
6 M6x1x20 Socket HD Cap Screw 3
7 ACER-B1-C004 Dial Holder (4011) 1
8 M4x4x20 Key 1
9 M4x4x25 Key 1
10 | ACER-B1-C005 Gear Shaft Clutch Insert (4013) 1
11 | ACER-B1-A029 Dial (4010) 1
12 | ACER-BI-A030 Dial Lock Nut (2016) 1
13 | ACER-B1-C006 Spring 1
14 | ACER-BI1-C007 Handwheel 1
15 | ACER-BI-A032 Handle 1
16 | ACER-B1-A033 Washer 1
17 | M8x1.25x20 Socket HD Cap Screw 1
18 | M8x1.25x25 Socket HD Cap Screw 6
19 | M5x35 Roll Pin 2

20 | ACER-B1-C008 Bevel Gear (4014) 1
21 Mo6x1x6 Set Screw 2

75




O000-T00E | & 0% SI5-121
00081002 | G1 0% | 02116

EYUWEGNRE | .
BH#F 3 5 [ ©F peormw T

19-380Y [s] ST'T Pr prarwrprare—

11-22. ACER-B1 SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

14 sz 1xen| 61
¥ RN RAOEXST IXen] 81
z LRSS LY 1019830 4L
! BLdmrEEdlTei018-930y 91 ot
L BRI HSATTIO 140y 51 W
L WAt AN T 1018430y FL mm
L IHEBRETE RS T910-19-430Y] €L mm
L WEEHEAFT 1018430y Tl mm_
4 M-S 10-1 8430 1L Mf
4 TN 0L
vl IFHEE Mz X LXOW 6
i EEESAITOI0 19430 8
0z e £
9l B B LXST X8 @
| THZM00- 18430y §
L CHEEHE00- 19430 ¥
é BEFR-d-01 €
6 Al BAOEXS 1X01 z
L ELHE 0018430y |
m BRI i panig

76




Drawing #: ACER-B1 with Optional Accessories

Item# |Part# Description Quantity
1 ACER-B1-007 Chip & Coolant Pan 1
2 M10x1.5x20 Socket HD Cap Screw 9
3 MI10 Washer 9
4 |ACER-B1-008 Column Side Splash Guard-Right 1
5 |ACER-B1-009 Column Side Splash Guard-Left 1
6 |M8x1.25x16R Socket HD Round Cap Screw 16
7 M8 Washer 20
8 |ACER-B1-010-54 |Table Splash Guard for 54 Table 1

ACER-B1-010-50 |Table Splash Guard for 50” Table 1
9 |M6x1.25x16R Socket HD Round Cap Screw 14
10 M6 Washer 14
11 |ACER-B1-015 1/2" Nozzle Fitting 2
12 |ACER-BI1-011 Table Splash Guard Back Reservoir 1
13 |ACER-BI1-016 Chip Collecting Pan 1
14 |ACER-B1-017 Table Splash Guard Collecting Pan 1
15 |ACER-BI1-012-54 |Splash Guard Door-Right for 54” Table 1

ACER-B1-012-50 |Splash Guard Door-Right for 50” Table 1
16 |ACER-B1-013-54 |Splash Guard Door-Left for 54 Table 1

ACER-B1-013-50 |Splash Guard Door-Left for 50” Table 1
17 |ACER-B1-014 Door Handle 2
18 |M8x1.25x30 Socket HD Cap Screw 4
19 |M8x1.25 Hex Nut 4

77




Ya-Gin Machine Tool Manufacturing Inc.

#30/40 DRUM AND UMBRELLA TYPE AUTOMATIC TOOL
CHANGER HYG-308/408
AUTOMATIC TOOL CHANGER

OPERATION MANUAL

No0.101, Lane 506, Seng-Tso Rd., Seng-Karng District,
Taichung City, 429 Taiwan.

Tel: 886-4-2520-4120

Fax: 886-4-2520-4123

E-mail: info@acerlinks.com

Website: www.acerlinks.com

78



CONTENTS

#30/40 DRUM AND UMBRELLA TYPE AUTOMATIC TOOL CHANGER
HYG-308/408 OPERATION MANUAL

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION. ..o 80
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING ...t e, 81
PARTS LIST .. e 84

ELECTRIC CONTROL AND AIR COMPRESSOR UNIT........ 94

79



AUTOMATIC

TOOL CHANGER
HYG-308/408

OPERATION MANUAL

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION

1. Number of Tools HYG-308 HYG-408
2. Max. Tool Weight 5 KG 8 KG

3. Max. Tool Diameter 120mm 120mm
4, Max. Tool Length 200mm 300mm

5. Tool-tool Time 1.35sec (60HZ) 7.0sec (60HZ)
. Bi-directional Bi-directional
6. Pattern of Selecting Tool random tool random tool
selection selection

7. Input Voltage

AC220V3@ 60HZ
/380V 3¢ 50HZ

AC220V30 60HZ
/380V 3¢ 50HZ

8. Input Pressure

5~6Kg/cm2

5~6Kg/cm2

80




DIMENSIONAL DRAWING

81



ACER ATC

Customer Confirmation Figura I F 7 Customer

#5¥ Machine Mndel|

L 2]

Confirm Date:

#rH 8 # Draw Date:

71 5% &£ Mogazine Spee. HY(G=300 (304 X @T) M7 # 8 Mag. Indexing Time [50Hz] 16 sec  |60Hz] 1.35 sec
A E A Pocket Spec. BTI08 Eacil el Cylinder Reclpracaling Time | 2.0 sec
n&EsR Cutter Dlameter 320 mm #& #7742 Maxdmum Tool Dia. MAX: $120
7 A& Magazing Weight LD K6 7 R &E Tool Weight (Kgf) MAX:5 TOTAL: L0
P o8 u rE T 3 & ErRIE LR | He
=k
)
7 P
-
o
iy 2
e
ﬂv‘
b
260 162.5
210 L-MANP1.7 58 20.9
\ IJ_..
T Sl -
: - o * =
w| 5 ™ =
E - - =
I -
'.—r L. i
(=]
=
=
2100 |2100 | Ppco=e3zs _|sT=150]
| FOCRAUHE-0L70 |
I . it & Accessories I o
1. 7.
2, B.
E B E
4, 10,
5, 1l.
6. 12,
% 0 #ys Customer Confirm: U3 Designer:

82




ACER ATC

Customer Confirmation Figure | 4  Customer |

#& Machine Model|

Mo - 3515

| PCD=#420

778 X Magazine Spec. HYG-409 (40# X BT} A7 5P @M Mag. Tndexing Time [50Hz| 1.6 sec  [60H2] 135 see
1% M4 Pocket Spec, BTLO,CATED DINGD Kdnir@ohd Cybinder Recprogating Time| 2.0 sgc
78 EAR Cutter Dismeter 420 mm £ X 7E Maximum Tool Dia. MA = #105
71 Hi# K Megagine Weight 3] 7iREE Tool Weight (Kaf) MAX:S TOTAL: G4
Eren - R & & AE | AR e HE F 13
o
3
Lo\ 2
- 2
350 2125
=39 20L R
S TN
'j ol £ = g
A == ot
= o
&
R
#105 2105 | 5T=180

e Accestoties

1. 7.
F 8.
3. 9,
4, 10,
5. 1.
6. 12.

N Confirm

F A &5 Customer Confirm:

Date:

L E 3 Designer:
#W a i Draw Date:

&3




PARTS LIST

&4















ASSEM.PART

MODEL HYG-308/408 NO
D VA=W
ASSEM.DWG. | (DRUM & UMBRELLA
DATE 2013.08.01 NAME TYPE AUTOMATIC
TOOL)
NO PART NO NAME DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION UANTITY | REMARK
’ ) /MATERIAL Q
1 GA-31000010 TR RS Slide rest body for 8 tools FC25 1
GA-41000050 Slide rest body for 12 1
tools
2 | GA-31000020 | [EEARECH) Fixed body (right) SS41 1
3 | GA-31000030 | [EEARE(K) Fixed body (left) SS41 1
4 | GA-32000010 | FET[EEH | Alroylinder fixed plate sS4l 1
for 8 tools
GA-42000320 Air cylinder fixed plate 9941 1
for 12 tools
5 GA-32000020 SrfERE 8T Dividing dial 8T SS41 1
GA-42000310 Dividing dial 12T SS41 1
6 GA-32000030 TR Slider bar for 8 tools PR 2 gg;i
GA-32000270 Slider bar for 12 tools B 2 gfg;i
7 | GA-32000040 | CEHERA Rod pad YA gl 1
8 | GA-32000050 | CEHEES Rod flake LAl 1
9 GA32000060 | JJ#% BT30-8T Disk BT40-8T #4 5052 1
GA42000300 Disk BT40-12T #1 5052 1
10 | GA32000070 | AR Pull rod fixed axis SS41 1
11 | GA-32000080 TR Disk rod for 8 tools S45C 1
GA-32000220 Disk rod for 12 tools S45C 1
12 | GA-32000090 iy K R Bearing seat for § tools S45C 1
GA-32000230 Bearing seat for 12 tools S45C 1
13 GA-32000100 | FFEEGTHEEIE/E | Origin proximity fixed plate SPHC 1
14 | GA-32000110 A& T Tool spring for 8 tools SWP 16
GA-42000120 Tool spring for 12 tools SWP 16
15 | GA-32000120 | JJEZBEEhHf | Disk drive shaft for 8 tools S45C 1
GA-42000350 Disk drive shaft for 12 $45C 1
tools
16 | GA-32000130 BHAR(8T) Nameplate(8T) AL 1
GA-42000360 Nameplate(12T) AL 1

&9




MODEL HY G-308/408 ASSEM.PART NO.
p5E A
DATE 2013.08.01 ASSEM.DWG. NAME (DRUM & UMBRELLA
TYPE AUTOMATIC TOOL)
NO PART NO NAME DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION UANTITY REMARK
) ’ /MATERIAL Q
17 | GA-32000140 | e | Mowornolderfors FC25 1
GA-42000340 Motorholder for 12 FC25 I
18 | GA-32000150 | Epgppe | ProMmiy sensor SPHC 1
19 [ GA-32000170 EALA Fixed position piece SPHC 1
20 | GA-32000180 | itk | Arevlinderfixed SS41 1
71 GA-32000190 %?}EE?E Magnetic;zle((ii;v;/itch fixed SPHC o)
22 GA-32000200 Eﬁi?{z%ﬁm Magnetic;zle((ii;v;itch fixed SPHC 1
23 | GA-32000210 | 7Bz Body flange SPHC 2
24 | GA-34000010 | shimggsy | Coveriakanefors SPHC 1
GA-44000190 Cover lakane for 12 SPHC 1
25 | GA-34000020 | '&EEIFISR<E Dodge gate itakane SPHC 1
26 | GA-34000030 | ’EEIFIHIAR | Dodge gate pull rod SPHC 1
Tool magazine cover
27 | GA-34000040 | JIEESME s SPHC 1
Tool magazine cover
GA-44000180 for 12 tools SPHC 1
28 | GA-34000050 | g | Nmhor card akane SPHC 1
or 8 tools
Number card itakane
GA-44000210 for 12 tools SPHC 1
29 | GA-36000010 E=FN Air cylinder for 8 tools | MCQV2-11-40-150 1 gg;;i
GA-46000090 Areyinderfor 12| MeQv2-11-50-190M 1 [avel
R FE ini
;:) GA-36000050 | ™ ;f B Mint molor €2 | CGMT25-B06(25W/1:25) |
/_L ﬂ,m Y iE‘ ..
;:) GA-36000060 | ™ ;ff g NIt ImOlor 8EAr | CGMT25-B06(25W/1:25) 1
TR B 338 ek ini
;’:) GA-36000070 | ™ ;g g M‘mrg(‘iffc‘ggear CGMT25-B06(25W/1:25) 1
Mini motor gear .
GA-36000170 e T OB | CGMT36-B06(36W/1:36) 1 220V/380V

90




ASSEM.PART

MODEL HYG-308/408 NO.
ASSEM.DWG N,
o | e | ASEEVG. | oue b
TOOL)
NO. | PARTNO. NAME DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION'| (o ANTITY | REMARK
/MATERIAL
31 | GA-42000060 P4 [ E Kier door fixed axis SPHC 1
32 [ US-42000050 B Bushing rod SCM440 1
33 US-42000080 PeER Spacer ring S45C 1
34 | US-42000090 THEEIHE 1 Spring pin bush S45C 16
35 US-42000100 HEEGNE 2 Spring pin bush S45C 16
36 | US-42000150 TEfir § Key SPHC 8
37 7Z.A-41000020 JHELHE Adjusted piece SS41 1
38 [ BA0006004ZZ | &Rk Deep groove ball bearing 600427 2
. IKO
39 BF012016165 LS bushing IRT-1216-1 1
40 | BL022025020 SPEL P Self lubricating bearing 030x?34x20L 4 LFB-2220
41 BN000032205 R R Roller bearing 32205 2
42 | CA000000S10 HhA C 240 “C”snap ring S-10 2
43 | EA000000005 SENSOR E2E-X1R5F1 4
44 JA008000104 90 fE TR 900quick coupling 08-1/4" 2
45 | WA000000005 L A Spring washer M5 24
46 | WA000000006 JH R A Spring washer M6 41
47 | WA000000008 G R ] Spring washer MS8 5
48 | WA000000010 T A B Spring washer MI10 1
49 | WB000000500 SEEAE] Flat washer M5 26
50 | WB00000600 PEE Flat washer M6 40
51 | WB000000800 SEEE Flat washer M8 5
52 | WC005080050 AVl A ] Hex. nut M5XP0.8X4T 4
53 | WC006100050 INFHERNE Hex. nut M6XP1.0X5T 6
54 | WC010015080 AVl A E| Hex. nut MI10XP1.5X8T 2
55 | WD005008012 | /SAzREZEE Hex. socket head screw MS5XP0.8X12L 16
56 | WD005008020 | /SrazRiEigE Hex. socket head screw MS5XP0.8X20L 1
57 | WD005008030 | /ARG Hex. socket head screw M5XP0.8X30L 1
58 | WD005008060 IR IR Hex. socket head screw M5XP0.8X60L 4
59 | WD006010016 | /Nra&E ik Hex. socket head screw M6XP1.0X16L 5

91




MODEL HYG-308/408 ASSEM.PART NO.
D AW
ASSEM.DWG. (DRUM & UMBRELLA
DATE 2013.08.01 NAME TYPE AUTOMATIC
TOOL)
NO PART NO NAME DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION UANTITY | REMARK
’ ’ /MATERIAL Q

60 WD006010020 | 7SAREER Hex. socket head screw M6XP1.0X20L 32
61 WDO006010030 | 7NAREIZER Hex. socket head screw M6XP1.0X30L 4
62 WD006010035 TR IR Hex. socket head screw M6XP1.0X35L 4
63 WD006010040 | 7SAREZEE Hex. socket head screw M6XP1.0X40L 4
64 | WD008125020 | SAREZRE Hex. socket head screw M&XP1.25X20L 4
65 | WD008125030 | NAEEER Hex. socket head screw M8XP1.25X30L 5
66 WD008125040 /\ﬁqifﬁﬁ Hex. socket head screw MS8XP1.25X40L 6
67 WDO008125050 /\%@%‘%Eﬁ@% Hex. socket head screw M8XP1.25X50L 1
68 WD010015060 / \ﬁﬁgfﬂﬁii% Hex. socket head screw M10XP1.5X60L 2
69 WEO06010012A oAvavisl Yis Hex. head screw M6XP1.0X12L 1
70 | WE10015060A PAVAV=L Ve Hex. head screw MI10XP1.5X60L 1
71 | WF006010010 | ~ \ﬁq?g TR Flat head screw M6XP1.0X10L 8
72 | WG005008010 1R iERE Set screw M5XP0.8X10L 4
73 WG006010016 JIRDEEYES Set screw M6XP1.0X16L 4
74 | WHO005080010 [EIGEL v Oval socket head screw MS5XP0.8X10L 8
75 WHO005080016 [EIEEL Y Oval socket head screw MS5XP0.8X16L 2
76 | WKO000000008 mig Hand ring M8 2
77 | WLOOOO0OAWO5 g reedicl Bearing lock washer AWO05 1
78 | WMO0000ANO4 PHELIRNE Bearing lock nut ANO04 M20xP1.0 2
79 | WMO0000ANOS RN Bearing lock nut ANO05 M25xP1.5 1
80 XD000006030 SEATES Straight pin D6x30L 2
81 | GA-46000080 ST Air eylinder for230mm | cMAQHNR63X500 1

GA-46000080L Air cylin(tier for 500mm 1

ravel

82 GA-42000260 SREL[E]E B Cylinder locating plate SS41 1

92




ASSEM.PART

MODEL HYG-308/408 NO.
ASSEM.DWG NP
DATE 2013.08.01 NAME | TYPEAUTOMATIC
TOOL)
NO. PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QUANTITY | REMARK
/MATERIAL

83 | GA-42000250 | FAELLEAMEIERE | Cylinder shaft locating plate SS41 1
84 | GA-45000100 F TR ] E R ATC sliding plate SS41 1
85 GA-44000160 HEEER Shipping locating plate SPHC 2
86 GA-45000090 SRR ATC column locating bracket SS41 1
87 | GA-ACER090 &R, Linear guideway 2

93




